Effective from 20 February 2011
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To Wellington

At all stations passengers
should make themselves
visible to the driver.

X Express service.

R Stops only on request
to set down passengers.

op Off peak fares apply.

Monday to Friday

Waikanae
Paraparaumu
Paekakariki
Muri

Pukerua Bay
Plimmerton
Mana
Paremata
Porirua
Kenepuru
Linden

Tawa
Redwood
Takapu Road
Kaiwharawhara
Wellington

To Wellington continued
Waikanae
Paraparaumu
Paekakariki
Muri

Pukerua Bay
Plimmerton
Mana
Paremata
Porirua
Kenepuru
Linden

Tawa
Redwood
Takapu Road
Kaiwharawhara
Wellington

At these mins.

past the hour

AM 9am until 1pm | PM
5.00/530 - |6.00 - |6.28| - - - 17.02| - - |77 | - |734| - |8.05| - |8.30| .00 | .30 | 1.00|1.30|2.00|2.30| -
5.05/535| - |6.05| - |6.33| - - - 707 - - 1722 - |739| - 810 - |8.35|.05|.35]1.05|1.35/2.05|2.35| -
5131543 - |613| - [641| - = = %5 | = - |730| - |747| - |818| - |843| 13 | 43 | 113 (143|213 |243| -
521|551 - [6.21| - |649| - = - | 723| - - | 738 - | 75| - |826| - |851 .21 | .51 | 1.21 | 1.51 221|251 | -
523|553 - [6.23| - |651| - = - | 725| - - |740| - |757| - |828| - |853] .23 | .53 |1.23|153/223|253| -
5.31|6.01|6.14|6.31|6.46|6.59|7.03 714 | - |733| - 741|748 - |8.05| - [8.36/8.42/9.01| .31 | .01 | 1.31|2.01|2.31|3.01| -
5.33/6.03|6.16 | 6.33|6.48|7.01|705|716 | - |735| - |743 750 | - |807| — |838/844|9.03| 33 | .03 |1.33]2.03]233|3.03| -
535|6.05|6.18 | 6.35|6.50| 7.03 | 707 | 718 | - |737| - |745|752| - |809| - |8.40|846|9.05| 35| .05 (135|205|235|3.05| -
5.39|6.09 |6.22 | 6.39 |6.54 | 7.07 | 7.11 | 7.22 | 7.29 | 7.41 | 7.43 | 7.49 | 7.56 | 8.03 | 8.13 | 8.24 | 8.44 | 8.50(9.09| .39 | .09 | 1.39|2.09|2.39|3.09 | 3.29
541611 /6.24| - |656| — | 713724731 - |745]751 | - [805| - |826| — [852|9.11 ] 41 | 11 | 1.41] 211 | 241|311 |3.31
543|613 /16.26 | - |658| - |715(726|733| - |747 753 | - |807| — |828| - |854|9.13| 43 | 13 | 143|213 243|313 |3.33
545|6.15/6.28| - |7.00 - |717|7.28|735| - |749|755| - |8.09| - (830 - |856(9.15)] .45 | .15 | 1.45|2.15|2.45|3.15|3.35
546 616 6.29| - |701| - | 718|729 |736| - |750|75 | - |810| - |831| — |857|9.16| .46 | .16 | 1.46| 2.16 | 2.46 | 3.16 | 3.36
5.48 | 6.18 | 6.31 - [703| - 720731738 - |752|758| - |812| - |[833| - [859(9.18 | 48 | .18 | 1.48|2.18 |2.48|3.18 | 3.38
5.57%|6.27%|6.40%| — | 712%| — |7.29% 7.40%|7.47%| — |8.01%(8.07%| — |8.21F| — [8.42%| — |9.08%|9.27%| .57% | .27% | 1.57%|2.27% | 2.57% |3.27% | 3.47}
6.006.30|6.43 |6.56 | 7.15 | 7.24 | 7.32 | 7.43 | 7.50 | 7.58 | 8.04 | 8.10 | 8.14 | 8.24 | 8.30 | 8.45 | 9.01 | 9.11 | 9.30| .00 | .30 [ 2.00|2.30|3.00|3.30|3.50

X X X X X X OP OP OP OP OP OP OP
PM
3.00) - |3.30| - - |4.05| - |420| - |440| - |5.00 - |5.20| - [5.40 - |6.05/6.40|7.00 7.30|8.009.00|10.00{11.00
3.05| - |3.35| - - |410| - |4.25| - |445| - |5.05| - |525| - |[545 - |6.10(6.45|7.057.35|8.05|9.05|10.05/11.05
313 | - |343| - - |418| - |433| - |453| - |513| - |533| - |553| - [6.18|6.53| 713|743 8.13|9.13(10.13|11.13
321 - | 351 - - |426| - |44 - |50 - |521| - |54 | - |6.01| - [6.26|7.01|7.21| 751 |8.219.21(10.21{11.21
323 - |353| - - |428| - |443| - |503| - |523| - |543| - [6.03| - |6.28|7.03|723|753|8.23|9.23|10.23|11.23
331 - (4.01/415| - (436 - |451| - |511| - |531| - |551| - |61 - |6.36|7.11 | 7.31 | 8.01|8.31|9.31 |10.31|11.31
333 - 14.03| - - |438) - |453| - |513| - |533| - |553| - |6.13| - [6.38|713|7.33|8.03|8.33|9.33(10.33|11.33
335| - |4.05| - - |440| - |455| - |515| - |535| - |555| - |6.15| - |6.40| 715 |7.358.05|8.35|9.3510.35|11.35
3.39(3.53/4.09| - |4.25/4.444.47|4.59|5.08 5.19 |5.30|5.39|5.485.59|6.10 | 6.19 | 6.29 | 6.44 | 7.19 | 7.39 | 8.09 | 8.39 | 9.39 |10.39|11.39
341 - |4M | - |427 446 - |501| - |521| - |541| - |6.01| - |6.21|6.31|6.46| 721 | 7.41 |8.11 |8.41|9.41 (10.41|11.41
3431 - 493 | - |429|448| - |503| - |523| - |543| - |6.03| - |6.23|6.33/6.48|7.23|7.43|8.13 |8.43|9.4310.43/11.43
345| - |415| - |4.31/450 - |5.05| - |525| - |545| - |6.05| - [6.25|6.35|6.50|7.25|7.45|8.15|8.45|9.45|10.45/11.45
346 - | 496 | - |432451| - |506| - |526| - |546| - |6.06| — |6.26|6.36|6.51 | 7.26 | 7.46 | 8.16 | 8.46 | 9.46 |10.46|11.46
348 | - |418 | - |434|453| - |508| - |528| - |548| - |6.08| - |6.28|6.38|6.53|7.28|7.48 |8.18|8.48|9.48 |10.48(11.48
357% - |4.27%| - |4.43R|5.02% - |5.47%| - |[537% - |557% - |6.A7R| - |6.37%|6.47%|7.02% |7.37% |7.57% |8.27%|8.57% | 9.57% [10.57%(11.57}
4.00(4.10 |4.30 | 4.38 4.46 | 5.05 | 5.07 | 5.20 | 5.25|5.40 | 5.47 | 6.00 | 6.05 | 6.20 | 6.27 | 6.40 | 6.50 | 7.05 | 7.40 | 8.00 | 8.30 | 9.00 |10.00(11.00{12.00
oP X X X X X X X




Stops only on request
to set down passengers.

A Sunday timetable
applies on all public
holidays except when
Waitangi Day and Anzac
Day fall on a Saturday
when a Saturday
timetable will operate.

Does not run on public
holidays.

Stops only on request
to set down passengers.

Saturday

Waikanae
Paraparaumu
Paekakariki
Muri

Pukerua Bay
Plimmerton
Mana
Paremata
Porirua
Kenepuru
Linden

Tawa
Redwood
Takapu Road
Kaiwharawhara

Wellington

AM
12.01
12.06
12.14
12.22
12.24
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.40
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.49
12.58R
1.01

5.00
5.05
5.13

5.21

5.23
5.31
5.33
5.35
5.39
5.41

5.43
5.45
5.46
5.48
5.57%
6.00

6.00
6.05
6.13

6.21

6.23
6.31
6.33
6.35
6.39
6.41

6.43
6.45
6.46
6.48
6.57%
7.00

7.00
7.05
713

7.21

7.23
.31
7.33
7.35
7.39
.41

7.43
1.45
7.46
7.48
1.57*
8.00

7.30
1.35
7.43
7.51
7.53
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.1
8.13
8.15
8.16
8.18
8.27%
8.30

8.00
8.05
8.13
8.21
8.23
8.31
8.33
8.35
8.39
8.41
8.43
8.45
8.46
8.48
8.57*
9.00

8.30
8.35
8.43
8.51

8.53
9.01
9.03
9.05
9.09
9N

9.13

9.15
9.16
9.18
9.278
9.30

9.00
9.05
9.13
9.21
9.23
9.31
9.33
9.35
9.39
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.46
9.48
9.57%
10.00

At these mins.
past the hour
9am until 2pm

.30
35
43
.51
.53
.01
.03
.05
.09
1
13
15
.16
.18
278
.30

.00
.05
A3
.21
.23
31
.33
.35
.39
A1
43
.45
46
48
S57°
.00

PM
2.30
2.35
2.43
2.51
2.53
3.01
3.03
3.05
3.09
3N
3.13
3.15
3.16
3.18
3.278
3.30

3.00
3.05
3.13

3.21

3.23
3.31
333
3.35
3.39
3.41

3.43
3.45
3.46
3.48
3,578
4.00

3.30
3.35
3.43
3.51

3.53
4.01
4.03
4.05
4.09
41

413

4.15
4.16
418
4.27%
4.30

4.00
4.05
413
4.21
4.23
4.31
433
435
4.39
4.41
4.43
4.45
4.46
4.48
4578
5.00

4.30
4.35
4.43
4.51
4.53
5.01
5.03
5.05
5.09
5.1
5.13
5.15
5.16
5.18
5.278
5.30

5.00
5.05
5.13

5.21

5.23
5.31
5.33
5.35
5.39
5.41

5.43
5.45
5.46
5.48
5578
6.00

5.30
5.35
5.43
5.51
5.53
6.01
6.03
6.05
6.09
6.11
6.13
6.15
6.16
6.18
6.27°
6.30

6.00
6.05
6.13

6.21

6.23
6.31
6.33
6.35
6.39
6.41

6.43
6.45
6.46
6.48
6.57%
7.00

6.30
6.35
6.43
6.51
6.53
7.01
7.03
7.05
7.09
M
713
715
7.16
7.18
1.27°
7.30

7.00
7.05
713

7.21

7.23
7.31
7.33
7.35
7.39
.41

7.43
1.45
7.46
7.48
1.57*
8.00

7.30
1.35
7.43
7.51
7.53
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.1
8.13
8.15
8.16
8.18
8.27°
8.30

8.00
8.05
8.13
8.21
8.23
8.31
8.33
8.35
8.39
8.41
8.43
8.45
8.46
8.48
8.57*
9.00

9.00
9.05
9.13
9.21
9.23
9.31
9.33
9.35
9.39
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.46
9.48
9.57%
10.00

10.00
10.05
10.13

10.21

10.23
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.39
10.41

10.43
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.578
11.00

11.00
11.05
11.13

1n.21

11.23
11.31
11.33
11.35
11.39
1.4

11.43
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.57%
12.00

Sunday & Public Holidays*

Waikanae
Paraparaumu
Paekakariki
Muri

Pukerua Bay
Plimmerton
Mana
Paremata
Porirua
Kenepuru
Linden

Tawa
Redwood
Takapu Road
Kaiwharawhara

Wellington

AM
12.01
12.06
12.14
12.22
12.24
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.40
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.49
12.58R
1.01

6.00
6.05
6.13

6.21

6.23
6.31
6.33
6.35
6.39
6.41

6.43
6.45
6.46
6.48
6.57%
7.00

7.00
7.05
713

7.21

7.23
7.31

133
1.35
1.39
1.41

743
1.45
7.46
7.48
1.57*
8.00

8.00
8.05
8.13

8.21

8.23
8.31

8.33
8.35
8.39
8.41

8.43
8.45
8.46
8.48
8.57%
9.00

8.30
8.35
8.43
8.51
8.53
9.01
9.03
9.05
9.09
9N
9.13
9.15
9.16
9.18
9.278
9.30

9.00
9.05
9.13
9.21
9.23
9.31
9.33
9.35
9.39
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.46
9.48
9.57"
10.00

At these mins.
past the hour
9am until 12pm

.30
.35
43
.51
.53
.01
.03
.05
.09
Rl
A3
A5
16
18
277
.30

.00
.05
A3

.21

23
31

.33
.35
.39
A1

43
.45
46
48
S7R
.00

PM
12.30
12.35
12.43
12.51
12.53
1.01
1.03
1.05
1.09
11
1.13
1.15
1.16
1.18
1.27%
1.30

1.00
1.05
1.13

1.21

1.23
1.31

1.33
1.35
1.39
1.41

1.43
1.45
1.46
1.48
1.57%
2.00

1.30
1.35
1.43
1.51

1.53
2.01
2.03
2.05
2.09
21

2.13
2.15
2.16
2.18
2278
2.30

2.00
2.05
2.13
2.21
2.23
2.31
2.33
2.35
2.39
2.4
2.43
2.45
2.46
2.48
2578
3.00

2.30
2.35
2.43
2.51

2.53
3.01

3.03
3.05
3.09
3.1

3.13

3.15
3.16
3.18
3.278
3.30

3.00
3.05
3.13

3.21

3.23
3.31

3.33
3.35
3.39
3.41

3.43
3.45
3.46
3.48
3578
4.00

3.30
3.35
3.43
3.51
3.53
4.01
4.03
4.05
4.09
an
413
4.15
4.16
418
4.27%
4.30

4.00
4.05
413

4.21

4.23
4.31

4.33
4.35
4.39
4.41

4.43
4.45
4.46
4.48
4.57%
5.00

4.30
4.35
4.43
4.51

4.53
5.01
5.03
5.05
5.09
5.1

5.13
5.15
5.16
5.18
5.278
5.30

5.00
5.05
5.13

5.21

5.23
5.31

5.33
5.35
5.39
5.41

5.43
5.45
5.46
5.48
5.578
6.00

5.30
5.35
5.43
5.51

5.53
6.01

6.03
6.05
6.09
6.1

6.13

6.15
6.16
6.18
6.27%
6.30

6.00
6.05
6.13

6.21

6.23
6.31

6.33
6.35
6.39
6.41

6.43
6.45
6.46
6.48
6.57%
7.00

6.30
6.35
6.43
6.51
6.53
7.01
7.03
7.05
7.09
m
713
7.15
7.16
7.18
1277
7.30

7.00
7.05
713

7.21

123
7.31
7.33
7.35
7.39
1.41

7.43
7.45
1.46
7.48
1.57%
8.00

8.00
8.05
8.13

8.21

8.23
8.31
8.33
8.35
8.39
8.41

8.43
8.45
8.46
8.48
8.57*
9.00

9.00
9.05
9.13

9.21

9.23
9.31

9.33
9.35
9.39
9.41

9.43
9.45
9.46
9.48
9.57%

10.00

10.00
10.05
10.13

10.21

10.23
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.39
10.41

10.43
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.578
11.00

11.00
11.05
11.13
11.21
11.23
11.31
11.33
11.35
11.39
11.41
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.578
12.00

N




To Waikanae

At all stations passengers
should make themselves
visible to the driver.

X Express service.

¢ Stops only to pick up
passengers.

op Off peak fares apply.

II' Friday nights only.

Holiday timetable
Information

During the Christmas
to New Year holiday

period a special holiday
timetable will operate.
This timetable will

be available in early
December.

Monday to Friday

Wellington
Kaiwharawhara
Takapu Road
Redwood
Tawa

Linden
Kenepuru
Porirua
Paremata
Mana
Plimmerton
Pukerua Bay
Muri
Paekakariki

Paraparaumu

Waikanae

To Paraparaumu continued
Wellington
Kaiwharawhara
Takapu Road
Redwood
Tawa

Linden
Kenepuru
Porirua
Paremata
Mana
Plimmerton
Pukerua Bay
Muri
Paekakariki
Paraparaumu
Waikanae

At these mins.
past the hour
AM 9am until 1pm | PM
5.47 |5.52|6.12 | 6.20 |6.38 | 6.48 | 6.50 | 7.00 | 7.11 | 7.20 | 7.35 | 7.41 | 8.02 | 8.11 [ 8.20 (8.44 | .14 | .44 | 1.14 | 1.44|2.14 |2.44|3.03|3.20|3.27 | 3.35
— |5.55¢|6.15¢|6.23¢| - - 16.53¢/7.03¢| - - |7.38¢| - = — |8.23¢|8.47¢| 17¢ | .47¢ | 1.17¢|1.47¢| 2.17¢ | 2.47¢(3.06¢| — |3.30¢| -
- |6.04]6.24(6.32| - - 702|712 | - - | 747 | - = - 1832|856 .26 | .56 | 1.26 | 1.56 | 2.26 | 2.56 | 3.15| - |3.39| -
- |6.06|6.26|6.34| - - | 704|714 | - - | 749 - = - |834|858)] .28 | 58 | 1.28|1.58 228 258|317 | - |[341| -
- |6.07|6.27|6.35| - - |7.05{715| - - |7.50| - = - |8.35|8.59].29 | .59 |1.29|1.59|2.29(2.59(3.18| - |3.42| -
- |6.09|6.29|6.37| - - | 707|717 | - - | 75| - = - 837901 .31 | .01 | 1.31|2.01|2313.013.20| - |3.44| -
- | 611]631(639| - - 709|719 | - - | 754 | - = - [839]9.03] .33 | .03 ]133|2.03|233(3.03(3.22| - |346| -
- |6.13|6.33/6.41| - - 711|721 - |737|756|758(8.19| - |8.41|9.05| .35 | .05 |1.35]2.05|2.35|3.05|3.24|3.37 | 3.48 | 3.52
- | 617|637 (645| - - | 715 - = - [8.00| - = - |8.45(9.09] .39 | .09 |139]2.09|239|3.09| - |3.41 - |3.56
- [6.19(6.39647 | - = ||l | = - - (802 - - — | 847911 .41 | 11 | 1.41]211 (241|311 - 343 - |[358
6.10 | 6.21|6.41(6.49|7.00| 710 | 719| - |733| - |8.04| - - |8.34)|8.49|9.13[ .43 | 13 [1.43|2.13|2.43(3.13| - |3.45| - (4.00
- 628 - |[656| - - |726| - = - | 811 - = - 856920 .50 | .20 | 1.50|2.20 |2.50 {3.20 | - |[3.52| - |4.07
- /630 - [658] - - 728 - = - | 813 - = - | 858922 52 | .22 | 152222252322 - |354| - |4.09
- 638 - [706| - - (736 - - - |82 - - - [9.06|9.30| .00 | .30 |2.00]|2.30|3.00({3.30| - |4.02| - |447
- |6.47| - 715 | - - |745| - = - (830 - = - [9.15(9.39] .09 | .39 [2.09|2.39(3.09(3.39| - [4.11| - |4.25
- 652 - [7.20 - - |[7.50| - - - (835 - - - 19.20|9.44| 14 | .44 | 2.14|2.44|3.14 (3.44| - |46 - |4.30
X X X X X X X X oP oP oP oP oP oP oP opP OPX X
PM
3.42|3.55|3.59|4.15|4.21 |4.35 (4.43|4.55|5.03 | 5.17 | 5.19 | 5.35 | 5.45|6.00| 6.03 | 6.14 ([ 6.44 | 7.14 | 7.44 | 8.14 | 8.44| 9.14 | 9.44 |10.14|11.14
3.45¢) — |4.02¢| - [4.24¢] - |4.46°| - |5.06¢| - |5.22¢| - |5.48¢ - [6.06%6.17¢|6.47¢| 7.17¢|7.47¢| 8.17¢ | 8.47¢|9.17¢ | 9.47¢|10.17¢|11.17¢
354 - |4M | - |433| - |455| - |515| - |531| - |557| - |6.15|6.26 |6.56 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.56 {10.26|11.26
356 | - 413 | - |435| - |457| - |517| - |533| - |559| - |6.17 |6.28 |6.58|7.28 | 7.58 |8.28 | 8.58 | 9.28 | 9.58 (10.28|11.28
357 - |414| - |436| - (458 - |518| - |534| - [6.00] - |6.18|6.29|6.59|7.29|7.59|8.29|8.59|9.29 |9.59 (10.29/11.29
35| - (416 | - |438| - |500| - |[520| - [536| - |6.02| - |6.20|6.31 701 |731|8.018.31|9.01 |9.31 {10.01/10.31|11.31
401 - |418| - |440| - |502| - |522| - |538| - |6.04| - |6.22|6.33|7.03|7.33|8.03|8.33|9.03|9.33|10.03|10.33{11.33
4.034.12 (4.20(4.32 | 4.42 | 4.52|5.04|5.12 | 5.24 | 5.34|5.40|5.52 | 6.06 | 6.17 | 6.24 | 6.35 | 7.05 | 7.35 | 8.05 | 8.35 | 9.05 | 9.35 (10.05/10.35/11.35
407|416 | - |436| - |456| - |516| - |538| - [556| - [6.21| - [6.39|7.09|7.398.098.39|9.099.39|10.09|10.39{11.39
409|418 | - |438| - |458| - |518| - |540| - |558| - |6.23| - [6.41| 711|741 811 841|911 |9.41|10.11(10.41|11.41
411|4.20| - |4.40| - |5.00 - |520| - |542 - |6.00/ — |6.25| - |6.43|7.13|7.43|8.13|8.43|9.13|9.43|10.1310.43/11.43
- |427| - |447| - |507| - |527| - |549| - [6.07| - |632| - |6.50|7.20|7.508.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.50 |10.20|10.50{11.50
- |429| - |449| - |509| - |529| - |551| - [6.09| - |634| - |6.52|7.22|7.528.22|852|9.22|9.52 |10.22|10.52|11.52
- |437| - |457| - |517 | - |537| - |559| - |617| - |6.42| - |7.00|7.30|8.008.30|9.009.30{10.00/10.30{11.00{12.00
- |445| - |5.05| - |525| - |545 - |6.07| - [6.25| - |6.50| - |7.09|7.39|8.098.39|9.099.39(10.09/10.39/11.09(12.09
- |450| - [510| - |5.30| - (550 - |6.12| - [6.30| - |6.55| - |7.14|7.44|8.14|8.44|9.14|9.44 {10.14(10.44{11.14|12.14




C

Stops only to pick up
passengers.

A Sunday timetable
applies on all public
holidays except when
Waitangi Day and Anzac
Day fall on a Saturday
when a Saturday
timetable will operate.

Does not run on public
holidays.

Stops only to pick up
passengers.

Saturday

Wellington
Kaiwharawhara
Takapu Road
Redwood
Tawa

Linden
Kenepuru
Porirua
Paremata
Mana
Plimmerton
Pukerua Bay
Muri
Paekakariki
Paraparaumu
Waikanae

Sunday & Public Holidays*
AM

Wellington
Kaiwharawhara
Takapu Road
Redwood
Tawa

Linden
Kenepuru
Porirua
Paremata
Mana
Plimmerton
Pukerua Bay
Muri
Paekakariki
Paraparaumu

Waikanae

At these mins.
past the hour

AM 9am until 2pm | PM
1214|114 | 6.14 | 714 | 7.44 | 8.14 |8.44| 14 | .44 | 214|244 |3.14 (3.44|4.14 |4.44|5.14 |5.44|6.14 |6.44 | 7.14 | 8.14 | 9.14 |10.14|11.14
12.17¢) 1.17¢| 6.17¢ | 7.17¢ | 7.47¢ | 8.17¢ | 8.47¢| 17¢ | .47¢ | 2.17¢ | 2.47¢|3.17¢|3.47¢| 4.17° | 4.47¢| 5.17¢ | 5.47¢ | 6.17¢ | 6.47¢| 7.17¢ | 8.17¢| 9.17¢ |10.17¢|11.17¢
12.26| 1.26 | 6.26 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | .26 | .56 | 2.26 | 2.56 | 3.26 | 3.56 | 4.26 | 4.56 | 5.26 | 5.56 | 6.26 | 6.56 | 7.26 | 8.26 | 9.26 {10.26/11.26
12.28|1.28 | 6.28 | 7.28 | 7.58 | 8.28 | 8.58 | .28 | .58 | 2.28 | 2.58 | 3.28 | 3.58 | 4.28 | 4.58 | 5.28 | 5.58 | 6.28 | 6.58 | 7.28 | 8.28 | 9.28 (10.28/11.28
12.29(1.29 | 6.29 | 7.29 | 7.59 [ 8.29 | 8.59| .29 | .59 |2.29|2.59|3.29|3.59|4.29 | 4.59|5.29|5.59 |6.29 | 6.59 | 7.29 | 8.29 | 9.29 |10.29|11.29
12.311.31|6.31 | 7.31 | 8.01 | 8.31 | 9.01 ] .31 | .01 | 2.31 |3.01|3.31|4.01|4.31|5.01|531|6.01 |6.31| 701|731 |8.31]9.31 [10.31]11.31
12.3311.336.33733(8.03/833(9.03] .33 | .03 |2.33|3.03|3.33|4.03|4.33|5.03(5.33|6.03(6.33|7.03]|7.33|8.33|9.33(10.33]11.33
12.35/1.35|6.35|7.35 | 8.05(8.35/9.05| .35 | .05 |2.35|3.05|3.35|4.05|4.35|5.05|5.35|6.05|6.35| 7.05| 7.35 | 8.35| 9.35 10.35|11.35
12.39{1.39 |1 6.39 | 7.39 | 8.09 | 8.39 {9.09| .39 | .09 |2.39|3.09|3.39|4.09|4.39|5.09|539|6.09|6.39| 709|739 8.39|9.39 (10.39/11.39
1241 1.41 | 6.41 | 7.41 | 8.11 | 8.41 [ 911 | .41 | 11 | 2.41 | 3.11 | 3.41 | 411 | 441 | 511 | 541 | 6.11 | 6.41 | 7.11 | 7.41 | 8.41 | 9.41 |10.41|11.41
12.43/1.43|6.43|7.43 8.13 (8.43/9.13| .43 | .13 |2.43|3.133.43|4.13 |4.43|5.13|5.43|6.13|6.43|7.13|7.43|8.43|9.4310.43|11.43
12.50| 1.50 | 6.50 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | .50 | .20 | 2.50 | 3.20 | 3.50 | 4.20 | 4.50 | 5.20 | 5.50 | 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.50 | 9.50 {10.50/11.50
12.52|1.52 | 6.52 | 7.52 | 8.22 | 8.52 | 9.22 | .52 | .22 | 2.52 |3.22 |3.52 | 4.22 | 452 | 5.22 | 5.52 | 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.22 | 7.52 | 8.52 | 9.52 {10.52|11.52
1.00 | 2.00 | 7.00 | 8.00 | 8.30 | 9.00 |9.30 | .00 | .30 |3.00 | 3.30 | 4.00 | 4.30 | 5.00 | 5.30 | 6.00 | 6.30 | 7.00 | 7.30 | 8.00 | 9.00 |10.00|11.00{12.00
1.09 (2.09|7.09 |8.09|8.39(9.09(9.39| .09 | .39 |3.09|3.39|4.09|4.39|5.09|5.39|6.096.39 |7.09 | 7.39 | 8.09 | 9.09 {10.09(11.09(12.09
114 1214|714 | 8.14 |8.44|9.14 |9.44| 14 | .44 |3.14|3.44 |4.14 (444|514 |5.44|6.14 |6.44|7.14 | 7.44 | 8.14 | 9.14 (10.14|11.14|12.14

At these mins.

past the hour

9am until 1pm | PM
1214|114 | 714 | 7.44 | 8.14 |8.44| 14 | .44 | 114 |1.44|2.14 |2.44|3.14|3.44|4.14 |4.44 | 514 |5.44|6.14 | 6.44 | 7.14 | 8.14 | 9.14 |10.14
1247/ 1.17€| 7.17¢ | 7.47¢| 8.17¢ |8.47¢| .17¢ | .47¢ | 1.17¢| 1.47¢| 2.17¢ | 2.47¢| 3.17¢ | 3.47¢| 4.17¢ | 4.47¢| 5.17¢ | 5.47¢ | 6.17° | 6.47¢ | 7.17¢ | 8.17¢ | 9.17¢ [10.17¢
12.26(1.26 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | .26 | .56 | 1.26 | 1.56 | 2.26 | 2.56 | 3.26 | 3.56 | 4.26 | 4.56 | 5.26 | 5.56 | 6.26 | 6.56 | 7.26 | 8.26 | 9.26 |10.26
12.28(1.28 | 7.28 | 7.58 | 8.28 | 8.58 | .28 | .58 [ 1.28 | 1.58 | 2.28 | 2.58 | 3.28 | 3.58 | 4.28 | 4.58 | 5.28 | 5.58 | 6.28 | 6.58 | 7.28 | 8.28 | 9.28 |10.28
12.29(1.29|7.29 | 7.59 | 8.29 ([ 8.59| .29 | .59 | 1.29|1.59|2.29|2.59|3.29|3.59 | 4.29 | 4.59 | 5.29 | 5.59 | 6.29 | 6.59 | 7.29 | 8.29 | 9.29 |10.29
12.311.31| 7.31 | 8.01 {8.31 [9.01 | .31 | .01 | 1.31|2.01 |2.31|3.01|3.31 | 4.01|4.31 |5.01|5.31|6.01|6.31|7.01|731]8.319.31[10.31
12.33{1.33 | 7.33 ({8.03 {8.339.03| .33 | .03 | 1.33|2.03|233|3.03|3.33|4.03|4.33|5.03|533|6.03|6.33|703|733|8.33(9.33/10.33
12.35/1.35|7.35 | 8.05(8.35/9.05| .35 | .05 | 1.35|2.05|2.35|3.05|3.35|4.05|4.35|5.05|5.35|6.05|6.35| 7.05 | 7.35 | 8.35|9.35|10.35
12.39/1.39 | 7.39 ({8.09 | 8.39 [{9.09| .39 | .09 | 1.39|2.09|2.39|3.09|3.39|4.09|4.39|5.09|5396.09|6.39| 709|739 8.399.39 10.39
12411 1.41 | 7.41 | 811 | 8.41 | 911 | .41 | A1 [ 1.41 | 211 | 2.41 | 3.11 | 3.41 | 411 | 4.41 | 511 | 541 | 6.11 | 6.41 | 7.11 | 7.41 | 8.41 | 9.41 |10.41
12.43/1.43|7.43 | 8.13 (8.43(9.13 | .43 | .13 |1.43|2.13|2.43|3.13|3.43|4.13|4.43|5.13|5.43|6.13|6.43| 7.13 | 7.43 | 8.43 | 9.43|10.43
12.50| 1.50 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | .50 | .20 | 1.50 | 2.20 | 2.50 | 3.20 | 3.50 | 4.20 | 4.50 | 5.20 | 5.50 | 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.50 | 9.50 {10.50
12.52|1.52 | 7.52 | 8.22 | 8.52 |9.22 | .52 | .22 | 1.52|2.22 | 2.52 |3.22 | 3.52 | 4.22 | 452 | 5.22 | 5.52 | 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.22 | 7.52 | 8.52 | 9.52 |10.52
1.00 | 2.00 | 8.00 | 8.30 | 9.00 | 9.30 | .00 | .30 [2.00 |2.30 |3.00 |3.30 | 4.00 | 4.30 | 5.00 | 5.30 | 6.00 | 6.30 | 7.00 | 7.30 | 8.00 | 9.00 |10.00{11.00
1.09 (2.09(8.09(8.39|9.09|9.39| .09 | .39 |2.09|2.39|3.09|3.39|4.09|4.39|5.09|5.39 | 6.09 6.39|7.09 | 7.39 | 8.09 | 9.09 [10.09(11.09
114 1214 | 8.14 |8.44|9.14 (9.44| 14 | .44 | 214 |2.44|3.14 |3.44|4.14 |4.44|5.14 |5.44 1 6.14 |6.44 | 7.14 | 7.44 | 8.14 | 9.14 [10.14|11.14

11.14
11.17¢
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31

11.33
11.35
11.39
1.4

11.43
11.50
11.52
12.00
12.09
12.14

N




Metro Line (train arrival information) Phone 04 498 3193

Bicycles

Bicycles will be carried on Tranz Metro services, room permitting. There is currently a limit of two
bicycles per bike storage area. The Wairarapa services have their own baggage van and can carry more
bikes. When services are replaced by buses, bicycles cannot be carried on the bus. For more information
see: www.metlink.org.nz/cycles-and-cycle-lockers

SuperGold Card

SuperGold Card holders can travel free on Metlink off-peak services. Weekday off-peak is between
9.00am and 3.00pm, and after 6.30pm. Off-peak also applies all day on weekends and public holidays.
Train services identified as off peak in timetables may differ from services eligible for free travel with
your SuperGold card.

For information on fares see the Metlink Fares leaflet or contact Metlink

Mobility impaired access

Due to a number of constraints on our network some of our services are more accessible to people
using wheelchairs and mobility scooters than others. These constraints are detailed in our Guide for
Mobility Impaired Access to Tranz Metro Services, as are a number of conditions that must be met for
wheelchairs and mobility scooters to be accepted on our services. Please familiarise yourself with our
conditions before you travel.

Copies of the Guide for Mobility Impaired Access to Tranz Metro Services are available from any Tranz
Metro Ticket Office or www.tranzmetro.co.nz.

Travel is subject to the General Conditions of Carriage for Passenger Services of KiwiRail.

Your key
Train line
Train station

Fare zone number

@)
—_ Train & bus interchange

(0
%
‘%‘% %’%
]
%0 %

For bus fare zone boundaries refer to individual bus timetables.

[ Fare zones shown on this diagram are accurate for train lines, )




